
South Carolina State (3-2 , 0-0) -vs- Tennessee Tech (2-3 , 2-0)
10/05/2024 at Cookeville, Tennessee (Tucker)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:32 PM   End of Game: 05:43 PM   Duration: 04:11
Referee: Lennie,Michael   Line Judge: Beeler,Jeff   Side Judge: Conder,Kevin   Umpire: Ballard,Bill
Back Judge: Haislip,Garrett   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Freeman,Michael   Field Judge: Blair,Peter
Temperature: 75   Wind: SW 3mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/05/2024
Site: Cookeville, Tennessee (Tucker)
Attendance: 5,974

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SCS 13 6 3 0 22
TTU 0 13 7 0 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play SCS TTU

1st 10:49
SCS - Smith-Brown,Justin 47 yd pass from Phoenix,Eric (Gallegos,Kyle kick) 1 plays, 47 yards, TOP
00:09 7 0

1st 07:22 SCS - Brown,Nick 67 yd pass from Phoenix,Eric ( ) 4 plays, 99 yards, TOP 01:39 13 0
2nd 14:08 TTU - Parker,Jay 79 yd pass from Potts,Jordyn (LeBlanc,Dom kick) 2 plays, 80 yards, TOP 00:42 13 7
2nd 10:06 TTU - LeBlanc,Dom 30 yd field goal 7 plays, 58 yards, TOP 03:02 13 10
2nd 02:21 SCS - Smith-Brown,Justin 63 yd pass from Phoenix,Eric ( ) 3 plays, 69 yards, TOP 01:08 19 10
2nd 00:45 TTU - LeBlanc,Dom 35 yd field goal 9 plays, 35 yards, TOP 01:27 19 13
3rd 04:12 TTU - Maples,Ashton 2 yd pass from Potts,Jordyn (LeBlanc,Dom kick) 7 plays, 69 yards, TOP 03:40 19 20
3rd 00:38 SCS - Gallegos,Kyle 40 yd field goal 8 plays, 56 yards, TOP 03:25 22 20



Team Statistics SCS TTU
FIRST DOWNS 16 21
    Rushing 3 4
    Passing 12 13
    Penalty 1 4
NET YARDS RUSHING 53 95
    Attempts 28 36
    Avg. Per Rush 1.9 2.6
    Rushing TDs 0 0
    Yards Gained 66 133
    Yds. Lost 13 38
NET YARDS Passing 412 296
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-31-2 23-43-2
    Avg. / Att. 13.3 6.9
    Avg. / Comp. 24.2 12.9
    TDs 3 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 465 391
    Plays 59 79
    Avg. / Play 7.9 4.9
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 3-1
    Penalties - Yards 10-84 7-65
PUNTS-YARDS 4-148 4-180
    Avg. / Punt 37 45
    Net / Punt 29.8 40.0
    Inside 20 0 3
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-294 5-320
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 58.8 64.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 29.4 44.6
    Touchbacks 0 4
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-29-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN 9.7
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-17-0 5-147-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.0 29.4
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-43-0 2-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 27:27 32:33
        1st Quarter 6:11 8:49
        2nd Quarter 6:27 8:33
        3rd Quarter 9:46 5:14
        4th Quarter 5:03 9:57
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 13 5 of 19
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 3-4
        Touchdowns 0-1 1-4
        Field Goals 0-1 2-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 4-27 1-7
    PAT: Total - Made 1-3 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-3 2-4



Individual Offense
 
 

South Carolina State Tennessee Tech

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Phoenix,Eric 17 31 412 3 2 70 1
Totals 17 31 412 3 2 70 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Potts,Jordyn 22 42 300 2 2 79 4
Yates,Jordan 1 1 -4 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 43 296 2 2 79 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Duehart,Deondra 13 35 5 30 0 10 2.3
Adams,KZ 8 21 0 21 0 6 2.6
High,Caden 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
Phoenix,Eric 5 5 8 -3 0 3 -0.6
Totals 28 66 13 53 0 10 1.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Mitchell,Jalen 12 39 3 36 0 7 3.0
Baker,Torin 7 35 0 35 0 10 5.0
Potts,Jordyn 10 41 24 17 0 11 1.7
Littles,Aidan 4 17 0 17 0 9 4.3
Yates,Jordan 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Jones,Tremel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
LeBlanc,Dom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TEAM 1 0 11 -11 0 0
-

11.0
Totals 36 133 38 95 0 11 2.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
High,Caden 7 150 0 70
Smith-Brown,Justin 4 129 2 63
Brown,Nick 2 89 1 67
Carter,Einaj 2 25 0 18
Ruffin,Deyandre 1 12 0 12
Adams,KZ 1 7 0 7
Smith,Jordan 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 412 3 70

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Parker,Jay 3 80 1 79
Mitchell,Jalen 3 52 0 39
Jones,Tremel 2 51 0 45
Littles,Aidan 1 24 0 24
Linkins,D.J. 4 23 0 7
Maples,Ashton 4 21 1 10
Shields,Luke 1 12 0 12
Knowles,Isaac 1 12 0 12
Barnhart,Hunter 1 12 0 12
Nix,Tyler 2 8 0 6
Baker,Torin 1 1 0 1
Yates,Jordan 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 296 2 79

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Roberts,Dyson 4 148 37 49 0 0 0
Totals 4 148 37.0 49 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ashby,Spencer 4 180 45 55 3 1 1
Totals 4 180 45.0 55 3 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Carter,Einaj 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Addison,Diego 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 38 38
Smith,Aaron 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5
Total 0 0 0 1 17 17 2 43 38

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Yates,Jordan 3 29 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jones,Tremel 0 0 0 4 127 48 0 0 0
Maldonado,Seth 0 0 0 1 20 20 0 0 0
Williford,Caldra 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brooks,Kanstin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3 29 19 5 147 48 2 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Gallegos,Kyle 2nd 14:50 30 BLKD

Gallegos,Kyle 3rd 07:52 49
MISSE
D

Gallegos,Kyle 3rd 00:38 40 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
LeBlanc,Dom 2nd 10:06 30 GOOD

LeBlanc,Dom 2nd 03:29 48
MISSE
D

LeBlanc,Dom 2nd 00:45 35 GOOD

LeBlanc,Dom 4th 00:00 42
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Gallegos,Kyle 5 294 0 0 58.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
LeBlanc,Dom 5 320 4 0 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
South Carolina State Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Smith,Aaron 5 5 10 1.0/4 0.5/3 — —/— 1-5 — — 1
Jones,Jadin 6 4 10 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Barker,Josh 3 3 6 1.0/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Addison,Diego 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-38 2 — —
Hall,Ashaad 4 1 5 3.0/15 2.0/11 1 —/— - — — 1
Hannibal,John 3 2 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Harry,Kwantre 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McKinney,Jamaal 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 3
Washington,Jarod 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Logan 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Washington,Rashawn 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weber,Aiden 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Franklin,Jordan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradley,Marquis 1 — 1 1.0/11 —/— — —/— - — — —
Peterson,Daythan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Richardson,Malik — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Levine,Jalen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Brunson,Michael 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dollard,Jordan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gallegos,Kyle 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kashila,Joel — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Settles,Micaiah 1 — 1 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Duehart,Deondra — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith-Brown,Justin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Nick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 48 24 72.0 8.0/45 4.0/27 1 1/— 2-43 5 — 5

Tennessee Tech Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Swafford,Aaron 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Coutras,Tim 5 1 6 1.0/4 —/— 1 —/— - 3 — —
Spaulding,Cayman 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunt,Monty 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Brooks,Kanstin 2 2 4 2.5/8 1.0/7 — —/— 1-0 — — —
Brinson,Ezekiel 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter,Devin 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crummie,Kalvyn 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moss,Ty 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tucker,Hudson — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Philyaw,Omari 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parker,Myles — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Mitchell,Jalen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shephard,Jalin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Garcia,Angel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williford,Caldra 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Gaines,Theron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rickert,Daniel — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hodnett,Nate 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
King,Idris — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sandiford,Jeremiah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parker,Jay — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Potts,Jordyn — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maples,Ashton — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
LeBlanc,Dom — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 20 52.0 4.0/13 1.0/7 1 1/— 2-0 5 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
South Carolina State

Tennessee Tech

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st TTU47 10:58 FUMB TTU0 10:49 TD 1-47 00:09
1st SCS1 09:01 PUNT TTU0 07:22 TD 4-99 01:39
1st SCS5 04:23 PUNT TTU12 14:50 FGA 8-83 04:33
2nd SCS25 14:08 KO SCS28 13:08 PUNT 3-3 01:00
2nd SCS25 10:06 KO TTU44 06:12 INT 7-31 03:54
2nd SCS31 03:29 FGA TTU0 02:21 TD 3-69 01:08
2nd SCS25 00:45 KO SCS31 00:30 PUNT 3-6 00:15
3rd SCS25 15:00 KO SCS18 13:26 PUNT 3-(-7) 01:34
3rd SCS20 12:30 PUNT TTU31 07:52 FGA 11-49 04:38
3rd SCS22 04:03 KO TTU22 00:38 FG 8-56 03:25
4th SCS38 11:10 INT TTU21 07:58 INT 7-41 03:12
4th SCS14 04:56 PUNT SCS11 03:14 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:42
4th TTU48 02:51 INT SCS48 02:42 FUMB 1-(-4) 00:09

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st TTU24 14:56 KO TTU47 10:58 FUMB 9-23 03:58
1st SCS47 10:41 KO SCS41 09:01 PUNT 3-6 01:40
1st TTU31 07:07 KO TTU41 04:23 PUNT 5-10 02:44
2nd TTU20 14:50 FGA SCS0 14:08 TD 2-80 00:42
2nd TTU29 13:08 PUNT SCS13 10:06 FG 7-58 03:02
2nd TTU39 06:12 INT SCS31 03:29 FGA 8-30 02:43
2nd TTU47 02:12 KO SCS18 00:45 FG 9-35 01:27
2nd SCS45 00:30 PUNT SCS45 00:00 HALF 3-0 00:30
3rd TTU49 13:26 PUNT TTU45 12:30 PUNT 3-(-4) 00:56
3rd TTU31 07:52 FGA SCS0 04:12 TD 7-69 03:40
3rd TTU28 00:32 KO SCS8 11:10 INT 10-64 04:22
4th TTU24 07:58 INT TTU50 04:56 PUNT 5-26 03:02
4th TTU45 03:14 PUNT TTU45 02:51 INT 3-0 00:23
4th SCS48 02:42 FUMB SCS25 00:00 FGA 9-23 02:42



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
South Carolina State wins toss and defers; TTU will receive; SCS will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Gallegos,Kyle
kickoff 60 yards to the Tech05 Jones,Tremel return 19 yards to the Tech24 (Weber,Aiden). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Tennessee Tech at 14:56
1st and 10 at TTU24 Tennessee Tech drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at TTU24 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush left for 6 yards gain to the Tech30 (Smith,Aaron), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at TTU30 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Maples,Ashton caught at Tech33, for 3 yards to the Tech33,

End Of Play.
3rd and 1 at TTU33 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Tech35 (Barker,Josh), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU35 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short right to Jones,Tremel thrown to Tech49.
2nd and 10 at TTU35 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Tech41 (Smith,Aaron).
3rd and 4 at TTU41 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short middle to Jones,Tremel caught at Tech45, for 6 yards to the Tech47

(Addison,Diego), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Torin rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Tech48 (Jones,Jadin; Washington,Rashawn).
2nd and 9 at TTU48 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short right to Maples,Ashton thrown to SCSU35 QB hurried by

Smith,Aaron.
3rd and 9 at TTU48 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn sacked for loss of 1 yard to the Tech47 (Hall,Ashaad), fumble by Potts,Jordyn recovered by

SCSU Jones,Jadin at Tech47, End Of Play.

South Carolina State at 10:58
1st and 10 at TTU47 South Carolina State drive start at 10:58.
1st and 10 at TTU47 Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short left to Smith-Brown,Justin caught at SCSU49, for 47 yards to the

Tech00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU3 Gallegos,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Cobb,MaxCeon, LS: Lucas,Konnor).
1st and 10 at SCS35 Gallegos,Kyle kickoff 60 yards to the Tech05 Jones,Tremel return 48 yards to the SCSU47 (Harry,Kwantre).

South Carolina State 7-0 Tennessee Tech

Tennessee Tech at 10:41
1st and 10 at SCS47 Tennessee Tech drive start at 10:41.
1st and 10 at SCS47 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SCSU42 (Jones,Jadin; Washington,Rashawn).
2nd and 5 at SCS42 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn rush left for 4 yards loss to the SCSU46 (Hall,Ashaad).
3rd and 9 at SCS46 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short right to Yates,Jordan thrown to SCSU32 QB hurried by

McKinney,Jamaal.
4th and 9 at SCS46 Ashby,Spencer punt 21 yards to the SCSU25, out of bounds at SCSU25 PENALTY SCSU Illegal Substitution

(Carter,Einaj) 5 yards from SCSU46 to SCSU41. NO PLAY.
4th and 4 at SCS41 Ashby,Spencer punt 40 yards to the SCSU01.

South Carolina State at 09:01
1st and 10 at SCS1 South Carolina State drive start at 09:01.
1st and 10 at SCS1 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush middle for 0 yards to the SCSU01 (Crummie,Kalvyn; Parker,Myles).
2nd and 10 at SCS1 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short right to Smith-Brown,Justin caught at SCSU08, for 10

yards to the SCSU11 (Hunt,Monty), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS11 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short middle to High,Caden caught at SCSU22, for 22 yards to

the SCSU33 (Williford,Caldra), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short right to Brown,Nick caught at SCSU45, for 67 yards to the

Tech00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:22, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU3 Gallegos,Kyle kick attempt failed (H: Cobb,MaxCeon, LS: Lucas,Konnor).
1st and 10 at SCS35 Gallegos,Kyle kickoff 63 yards to the Tech02 muffed by Jones,Tremel at Tech02 recovered by Tech Jones,Tremel

at Tech02 Jones,Tremel return 12 yards to the Tech14 (Ellison,Cyrus) PENALTY SCSU Offside 5 yards from
SCSU35 to SCSU30. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at SCS30 Gallegos,Kyle kickoff 59 yards to the Tech11 Maldonado,Seth return 20 yards to the Tech31 (Kashila,Joel;
Richardson,Malik).

South Carolina State 13-0 Tennessee Tech

Tennessee Tech at 07:07
1st and 10 at TTU31 Tennessee Tech drive start at 07:07.
1st and 10 at TTU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Tremel rush right for 0 yards to the Tech31 (Washington,Jarod; Dollard,Jordan).
2nd and 10 at TTU31 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short middle to Shields,Luke caught at Tech36, for 12 yards to the Tech43

(Jones,Logan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU43 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short right to Parker,Jay thrown to SCSU40 PENALTY Tech Holding 10

yards from Tech43 to Tech33. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at TTU33 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Maples,Ashton caught at Tech39, for 6 yards to the Tech39

(Peterson,Daythan).
2nd and 14 at TTU39 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Nix,Tyler caught at Tech33, for 2 yards to the Tech41

(Levine,Jalen).
3rd and 12 at TTU41 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete deep left to Jones,Tremel thrown to SCSU37 broken up by Levine,Jalen.



4th and 12 at TTU41 Ashby,Spencer punt 49 yards to the SCSU10, out of bounds at SCSU10 PENALTY SCSU Holding 5 yards from
SCSU10 to SCSU05.

4th and 12 at TTU41 SCS ball on SCS5.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

South Carolina State at 04:23
1st and 10 at SCS5 South Carolina State drive start at 04:23.
1st and 10 at SCS5 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush middle for 0 yards to the SCSU05 (Sandiford,Jeremiah;

Tucker,Hudson).
2nd and 10 at SCS5 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short middle to High,Caden caught at SCSU21, for 70 yards to

the Tech25 (Garcia,Angel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush middle for 8 yards gain to the Tech17 (Coutras,Tim).
2nd and 2 at TTU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush right for 7 yards gain to the Tech10 (Hunter,Devin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush left for 3 yards gain to the Tech07 (Coutras,Tim).
2nd and 7 at TTU7 PENALTY SCSU False Start  5 yards from Tech07 to Tech12. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at TTU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush left for 0 yards to the Tech12 (Swafford,Aaron).
3rd and 12 at TTU12 Timeout Other, clock 00:24.

South Carolina State 13-0 Tennessee Tech

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 12 at TTU12 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 12 at TTU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short left to Brown,Nick thrown to Tech00 broken up by

Williford,Caldra.
4th and 12 at TTU12 Gallegos,Kyle field goal attempt from 30 yards NO GOOD blocked by Hunt,Monty (H: Cobb,MaxCeon, LS:

Lucas,Konnor), clock 14:50, out of bounds at Tech09.

Tennessee Tech at 14:50
1st and 10 at TTU20 Tennessee Tech drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at TTU20 Shotgun Baker,Torin rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Tech21 (Jones,Jadin).
2nd and 9 at TTU21 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete deep middle to Parker,Jay caught at Tech49, for 79 yards to the SCSU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:08, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS3 LeBlanc,Dom kick attempt good (H: Ashby,Spencer, LS: McLaughlin,Turner).
1st and 10 at TTU35 LeBlanc,Dom kickoff 65 yards to the SCSU00, Touchback.

South Carolina State 13-7 Tennessee Tech

South Carolina State at 14:08
1st and 10 at SCS25 South Carolina State drive start at 14:08.
1st and 10 at SCS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric rush right for 3 yards gain to the SCSU28 (Shephard,Jalin).
2nd and 7 at SCS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short middle to Smith-Brown,Justin thrown to SCSU45 broken

up by Coutras,Tim.
3rd and 7 at SCS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete deep middle to Carter,Einaj thrown to Tech47.
4th and 7 at SCS28 Roberts,Dyson punt 47 yards to the Tech25 Yates,Jordan return 19 yards to the Tech44 (Washington,Rashawn)

PENALTY Tech Face Mask (Carlucci,Travis) Tech Holding declined 15 yards from Tech44 to Tech29.
4th and 7 at SCS28 TTU ball on TTU29.

Tennessee Tech at 13:08
1st and 10 at TTU29 Tennessee Tech drive start at 13:08.
1st and 10 at TTU29 PENALTY SCSU Personal Foul  14 yards from Tech29 to Tech43, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at TTU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Yates,Jordan pass complete short right to Parker,Jay caught at Tech39, for 4 yards loss to

the Tech39, End Of Play.
2nd and 14 at TTU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Potts,Jordyn sacked for loss of 7 yards to the Tech46 (Barker,Josh, Smith,Aaron).
3rd and 7 at TTU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short right to Mitchell,Jalen caught at Tech48, for 39 yards to the

SCSU15 (Smith,Aaron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS15 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SCSU13 (Barker,Josh).
2nd and 8 at SCS13 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short middle to Maples,Ashton thrown to SCSU00 broken up by

Addison,Diego.
3rd and 8 at SCS13 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short left to Jones,Tremel thrown to SCSU05.
4th and 8 at SCS13 LeBlanc,Dom field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD (H: Ashby,Spencer, LS: McLaughlin,Turner), clock 10:06.
1st and 10 at TTU35 LeBlanc,Dom kickoff 65 yards to the SCSU00, Touchback.

South Carolina State 13-10 Tennessee Tech

South Carolina State at 10:06
1st and 10 at SCS25 South Carolina State drive start at 10:06.
1st and 10 at SCS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,KZ rush right for 6 yards gain to the SCSU31 (Spaulding,Cayman; Swafford,Aaron).
2nd and 4 at SCS31 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short right to Adams,KZ caught at SCSU25, for 7 yards to the

SCSU38 (Moss,Ty), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS38 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,KZ rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SCSU39 (Swafford,Aaron).
2nd and 9 at SCS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short middle to High,Caden caught at Tech46, for 7 yards to the

SCSU46 (Swafford,Aaron).



3rd and 2 at SCS46 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Caden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SCSU49 (Spaulding,Cayman; Coutras,Tim),
1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at SCS49 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short middle to Carter,Einaj caught at Tech48, for 7 yards to the
Tech44 (Coutras,Tim).

2nd and 3 at TTU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass intercepted by Williford,Caldra at Tech39, End Of Play.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Tennessee Tech at 06:12
1st and 10 at TTU39 Tennessee Tech drive start at 06:12.
1st and 10 at TTU39 Shotgun Littles,Aidan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Tech45 (Weber,Aiden).
2nd and 4 at TTU45 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short right to Parker,Jay caught at Tech44, for 5 yards to the Tech50

(Addison,Diego), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU50 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short left to Jones,Tremel thrown to Tech50.
2nd and 10 at TTU50 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Barnhart,Hunter caught at SCSU48, for 12 yards to the SCSU38

(Washington,Jarod), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS38 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short middle to Parker,Jay thrown to SCSU34.
2nd and 10 at SCS38 Shotgun Baker,Torin rush middle for 7 yards gain to the SCSU31 (McKinney,Jamaal).
3rd and 3 at SCS31 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete deep left to Linkins,D.J. thrown to SCSU09.
4th and 3 at SCS31 LeBlanc,Dom field goal attempt from 48 yards NO GOOD (H: Ashby,Spencer, LS: McLaughlin,Turner), clock

03:29.

South Carolina State at 03:29
1st and 10 at SCS31 South Carolina State drive start at 03:29.
1st and 10 at SCS31 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short left to High,Caden caught at SCSU36, for 5 yards to the

SCSU36 (Hunt,Monty; Philyaw,Omari).
2nd and 5 at SCS36 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush left for 1 yard gain to the SCSU37 (Gaines,Theron).
3rd and 4 at SCS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete deep right to Smith-Brown,Justin caught at Tech42, for 63 yards

to the Tech00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:21, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU3 Gallegos,Kyle kick attempt failed (H: Cobb,MaxCeon, LS: Lucas,Konnor).
1st and 10 at SCS35 Gallegos,Kyle kickoff 64 yards to the Tech01 Jones,Tremel return 46 yards to the Tech47 (Gallegos,Kyle).

South Carolina State 19-10 Tennessee Tech

Tennessee Tech at 02:12
1st and 10 at TTU47 Tennessee Tech drive start at 02:12.
1st and 10 at TTU47 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short right to Jones,Tremel thrown to SCSU37.
2nd and 10 at TTU47 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Mitchell,Jalen caught at Tech48, for 2 yards to the Tech49

(Jones,Jadin).
3rd and 8 at TTU49 Timeout Other, clock 01:58.
3rd and 8 at TTU49 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn rush middle for 11 yards gain to the SCSU40 (Hall,Ashaad), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS40 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short right to Linkins,D.J. caught at SCSU35, for 6 yards to the SCSU34

(Washington,Jarod; Smith,Aaron).
2nd and 4 at SCS34 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short right to Mitchell,Jalen caught at SCSU31, for 11 yards to the SCSU23

(Jones,Jadin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS23 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn sacked for loss of 9 yards to the SCSU32 (Settles,Micaiah).
2nd and 19 at SCS32 Timeout Tennessee Tech, clock 01:00.
2nd and 19 at SCS32 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short right to Linkins,D.J. caught at SCSU27, for 7 yards to the SCSU25

(Jones,Jadin).
3rd and 12 at SCS25 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn rush right for 7 yards gain to the SCSU18 (Smith,Aaron), out of bounds.
4th and 5 at SCS18 LeBlanc,Dom field goal attempt from 35 yards GOOD (H: Ashby,Spencer, LS: McLaughlin,Turner), clock 00:45.
1st and 10 at TTU35 LeBlanc,Dom kickoff 65 yards to the SCSU00, Touchback.

South Carolina State 19-13 Tennessee Tech

South Carolina State at 00:45
1st and 10 at SCS25 South Carolina State drive start at 00:45.
1st and 10 at SCS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short right to High,Caden caught at SCSU31, for 6 yards to the

SCSU31, out of bounds at SCSU31.
2nd and 4 at SCS31 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short right to High,Caden thrown to SCSU38.
3rd and 4 at SCS31 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short middle to Smith,Jordan thrown to SCSU35 broken up by

Rickert,Daniel.
4th and 4 at SCS31 Roberts,Dyson punt 14 yards to the SCSU45, out of bounds at SCSU45.

Tennessee Tech at 00:30
1st and 10 at SCS45 Tennessee Tech drive start at 00:30.
1st and 10 at SCS45 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short right to Mitchell,Jalen thrown to SCSU35 PENALTY SCSU Personal

Foul (Richardson,Malik) 15 yards from SCSU45 to SCSU30, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SCS30 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn rush left for 7 yards gain to the SCSU23, out of bounds at SCSU23 PENALTY Tech Holding

(Hodnett,Nate) 10 yards from SCSU30 to SCSU40. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at SCS40 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short right to Mitchell,Jalen thrown to SCSU30 QB hurried by Hall,Ashaad.
2nd and 20 at SCS40 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Linkins,D.J. caught at SCSU35, for 6 yards to the SCSU34

(Jones,Jadin).
3rd and 14 at SCS34 Timeout Tennessee Tech, clock 00:05.



3rd and 14 at SCS34 Tennessee Tech rush middle for 11 yards loss to the SCSU45 fumbled by Tennessee Tech at SCSU38 recovered
by Tech LeBlanc,Dom at SCSU45 (Bradley,Marquis).

4th and 25 at SCS45 End of game, clock 00:00.

 
Start of 2nd Half

SCS will receive; TTU will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. LeBlanc,Dom kickoff 65 yards to the SCSU00, Touchback.
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

South Carolina State 19-13 Tennessee Tech

South Carolina State at 15:00
1st and 10 at SCS25 South Carolina State drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SCS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short middle to High,Caden thrown to SCSU36 broken up by

Coutras,Tim.
2nd and 10 at SCS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric rush left for 0 yards to the SCSU25 (Swafford,Aaron), out of bounds.
3rd and 10 at SCS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SCSU18 (Brooks,Kanstin).
4th and 17 at SCS18 Roberts,Dyson punt 38 yards to the Tech44 Yates,Jordan return 5 yards to the Tech49 (Addison,Diego), out of

bounds.

Tennessee Tech at 13:26
1st and 10 at TTU49 Tennessee Tech drive start at 13:26.
1st and 10 at TTU49 Shotgun Yates,Jordan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Tech50 (Smith,Aaron; Jones,Jadin).
2nd and 9 at TTU50 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete deep left to Jones,Tremel thrown to SCSU13.
3rd and 9 at TTU50 PENALTY Tech False Start  5 yards from Tech50 to Tech45. NO PLAY.
3rd and 14 at TTU45 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short right to Mitchell,Jalen thrown to SCSU45 QB hurried by

McKinney,Jamaal.
4th and 14 at TTU45 Ashby,Spencer punt 55 yards to the SCSU00, Touchback.

South Carolina State at 12:30
1st and 10 at SCS20 South Carolina State drive start at 12:30.
1st and 20 at SCS10 Timeout Other, clock 12:30.
1st and 10 at SCS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush right for 2 yards loss to the SCSU18 (Philyaw,Omari) PENALTY SCSU

Holding (Taiste,Nick) 10 yards from SCSU20 to SCSU10. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at SCS10 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush middle for 1 yard loss to the SCSU09 (Brooks,Kanstin).
2nd and 21 at SCS9 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short left to High,Caden thrown to SCSU24 broken up by

Coutras,Tim PENALTY Tech Offside (Gaines,Theron) 5 yards from SCSU09 to SCSU14. NO PLAY.
2nd and 16 at SCS14 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short left to Ruffin,Deyandre caught at SCSU25, for 12 yards to

the SCSU26, out of bounds at SCSU26.
3rd and 4 at SCS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete deep left to Ruffin,Deyandre thrown to SCSU50 broken up by

Coutras,Tim PENALTY Tech Pass Interference (Coutras,Tim) 15 yards from SCSU26 to SCSU41, 1ST DOWN. NO
PLAY.

1st and 10 at SCS41 Timeout Other, clock 10:59.
1st and 10 at SCS41 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush left for 3 yards gain to the SCSU44 (Brinson,Ezekiel).
2nd and 7 at SCS44 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush left for 10 yards gain to the Tech46 (Crummie,Kalvyn), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete deep right to Smith-Brown,Justin thrown to Tech08.
2nd and 10 at TTU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush left for 2 yards gain to the Tech44 (King,Idris; Brinson,Ezekiel).
3rd and 8 at TTU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short left to High,Caden caught at Tech36, for 10 yards to the

Tech34 (Hunt,Monty), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,KZ rush left for 3 yards gain to the Tech31 (Brinson,Ezekiel).
2nd and 7 at TTU31 Timeout Other, clock 08:08.
2nd and 7 at TTU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short right to High,Caden thrown to Tech40.
3rd and 7 at TTU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short middle to Brown,Nick thrown to Tech25 broken up by

Coutras,Tim.
4th and 7 at TTU31 Gallegos,Kyle field goal attempt from 49 yards NO GOOD (H: Cobb,MaxCeon, LS: Lucas,Konnor), clock 07:52.

Tennessee Tech at 07:52
1st and 10 at TTU31 Tennessee Tech drive start at 07:52.
1st and 10 at TTU31 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards loss to the Tech29 (Smith,Aaron; Hannibal,John).
2nd and 12 at TTU29 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn sacked for loss of 10 yards to the Tech19 (Hall,Ashaad).
3rd and 22 at TTU19 Shotgun Baker,Torin rush left for 4 yards gain to the Tech23 (Jones,Jadin) PENALTY SCSU Face Mask 15 yards

from Tech23 to Tech38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU38 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Tech44 (Addison,Diego).
2nd and 4 at TTU44 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete deep right to Jones,Tremel caught at SCSU13, for 45 yards to the SCSU11,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS11 Timeout Tennessee Tech, clock 05:00.
1st and 10 at SCS11 Shotgun Littles,Aidan rush middle for 9 yards gain to the SCSU02 (Jones,Logan).
2nd and 1 at SCS2 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Maples,Ashton caught at SCSU00, for 2 yards to the SCSU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:12, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS3 LeBlanc,Dom kick attempt good (H: Ashby,Spencer, LS: McLaughlin,Turner).
1st and 10 at TTU35 LeBlanc,Dom kickoff 60 yards to the SCSU05 Carter,Einaj return 17 yards to the SCSU22 (Moss,Ty).

South Carolina State 19-20 Tennessee Tech



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

South Carolina State at 04:03
1st and 10 at SCS22 South Carolina State drive start at 04:03.
1st and 10 at SCS22 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short left to Carter,Einaj caught at SCSU26, for 18 yards to the

SCSU40 (Hunter,Devin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS40 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short middle to High,Caden thrown to SCSU45.
2nd and 10 at SCS40 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,KZ rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SCSU42 (Swafford,Aaron; Tucker,Hudson).
3rd and 8 at SCS42 PENALTY Tech Offside (King,Idris) 5 yards from SCSU42 to SCSU47. NO PLAY.
3rd and 3 at SCS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short middle to High,Caden caught at Tech36, for 30 yards to the

Tech23 (Hunter,Devin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Tech21, End Of Play.
2nd and 8 at TTU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Tech22 (Parker,Myles; Brooks,Kanstin).
3rd and 9 at TTU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short middle to Ruffin,Deyandre thrown to Tech17.
4th and 9 at TTU22 Gallegos,Kyle field goal attempt from 40 yards GOOD (H: Cobb,MaxCeon, LS: Lucas,Konnor), clock 00:38.
1st and 10 at SCS35 Gallegos,Kyle kickoff 51 yards to the Tech14 Jones,Tremel return 14 yards to the Tech28 (Brunson,Michael).

South Carolina State 22-20 Tennessee Tech

Tennessee Tech at 00:32
1st and 10 at TTU28 Tennessee Tech drive start at 00:32.
1st and 10 at TTU28 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short right to Littles,Aidan thrown to Tech42 broken up by Levine,Jalen.
2nd and 10 at TTU28 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Tech32 (McKinney,Jamaal).

South Carolina State 22-20 Tennessee Tech

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 6 at TTU32 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 6 at TTU32 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Maples,Ashton caught at Tech39, for 10 yards to the Tech42

(Addison,Diego), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU42 Shotgun Baker,Torin rush middle for 10 yards gain to the SCSU48 (Harry,Kwantre), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS48 Shotgun Baker,Torin rush middle for 10 yards gain to the SCSU38 (Harry,Kwantre), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS38 Shotgun Littles,Aidan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SCSU36 (Hannibal,John).
2nd and 8 at SCS36 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short right to Littles,Aidan caught at SCSU17, for 24 yards to the SCSU12

(Harry,Kwantre), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS12 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SCSU08 (McKinney,Jamaal).
2nd and 6 at SCS8 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short left to Jones,Tremel thrown to SCSU00.
3rd and 6 at SCS8 Timeout Tennessee Tech, clock 11:19.
3rd and 6 at SCS8 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass intercepted by Addison,Diego at SCSU00 Addison,Diego return 38 yards to the

SCSU38 (Mitchell,Jalen).

South Carolina State at 11:10
1st and 10 at SCS38 South Carolina State drive start at 11:10.
1st and 10 at SCS38 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short right to Brown,Nick caught at SCSU43, for 22 yards to the

Tech40 (Philyaw,Omari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU40 Timeout Other, clock 10:58.
1st and 10 at TTU40 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Caden rush right for 2 yards gain to the Tech38 (Coutras,Tim).
2nd and 8 at TTU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush right for 1 yard gain to the Tech37 (Spaulding,Cayman;

Brooks,Kanstin).
3rd and 7 at TTU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass complete short right to Smith-Brown,Justin caught at Tech28, for 9 yards

to the Tech28 (Hunt,Monty), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,KZ rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Tech24 (Spaulding,Cayman).
2nd and 6 at TTU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,KZ rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Tech21 (Crummie,Kalvyn; Rickert,Daniel).
3rd and 3 at TTU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass intercepted by Brooks,Kanstin at Tech24, End Of Play.

Tennessee Tech at 07:58
1st and 10 at TTU24 Tennessee Tech drive start at 07:58.
1st and 10 at TTU24 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Tech31 (McKinney,Jamaal; Hall,Ashaad).
2nd and 3 at TTU31 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Knowles,Isaac caught at Tech43, for 12 yards to the Tech43,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU43 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush left for 6 yards gain to the Tech49 (Jones,Logan).
2nd and 4 at TTU49 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Tech50 (Barker,Josh; Smith,Aaron).
3rd and 3 at TTU50 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short left to Yates,Jordan thrown to SCSU44 broken up by Addison,Diego.
4th and 3 at TTU50 Ashby,Spencer punt 36 yards to the SCSU14 fair catch by Carter,Einaj at SCSU14.

South Carolina State at 04:56
1st and 10 at SCS14 South Carolina State drive start at 04:56.
2nd and 9 at SCS15 Timeout Other, clock 04:56.
1st and 10 at SCS14 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,KZ rush right for 1 yard gain to the SCSU15 (Brinson,Ezekiel).
2nd and 9 at SCS15 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,KZ rush right for 1 yard gain to the SCSU16 (Swafford,Aaron).
3rd and 8 at SCS16 No Huddle-Shotgun Phoenix,Eric pass incomplete short left to Ruffin,Deyandre thrown to SCSU25.



4th and 8 at SCS16 PENALTY SCSU False Start  5 yards from SCSU16 to SCSU11. NO PLAY.
4th and 13 at SCS11 Roberts,Dyson punt 49 yards to the Tech40 Yates,Jordan return 5 yards to the Tech45 (Franklin,Jordan).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Tennessee Tech at 03:14
1st and 10 at TTU45 Tennessee Tech drive start at 03:14.
1st and 10 at TTU45 PENALTY Tech Personal Foul offsetting SCSU Personal Foul offsetting. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at TTU45 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short right to Linkins,D.J. thrown to SCSU37 QB hurried by

McKinney,Jamaal.
2nd and 10 at TTU45 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass incomplete short to Jones,Tremel thrown to SCSU38 broken up by Jones,Logan.
3rd and 10 at TTU45 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass intercepted by Smith,Aaron at SCSU47 Smith,Aaron return 5 yards to the Tech48

(Hodnett,Nate).

South Carolina State at 02:51
1st and 10 at TTU48 South Carolina State drive start at 02:51.
1st and 10 at TTU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Duehart,Deondra rush right for 4 yards loss to the SCSU48 fumbled by Duehart,Deondra at

Tech48 forced by Coutras,Tim recovered by Tech Parker,Myles at SCSU48, End Of Play.

Tennessee Tech at 02:42
1st and 10 at SCS48 Tennessee Tech drive start at 02:42.
1st and 10 at SCS48 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush middle for 6 yards gain to the SCSU42 (Barker,Josh).
2nd and 4 at SCS42 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush middle for 0 yards to the SCSU42 (Hannibal,John).
3rd and 4 at SCS42 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 4 at SCS42 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short right to Baker,Torin caught at SCSU42, for 1 yard to the SCSU41

(Addison,Diego).
4th and 3 at SCS41 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Nix,Tyler caught at SCSU35, for 6 yards to the SCSU35

(Smith,Aaron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SCS35 Shotgun Baker,Torin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SCSU33 (Hannibal,John).
2nd and 8 at SCS33 Shotgun Potts,Jordyn pass complete short left to Linkins,D.J. caught at SCSU29, for 4 yards to the SCSU29, End

Of Play.
3rd and 4 at SCS29 Shotgun Littles,Aidan rush middle for 0 yards to the SCSU29 (Jones,Jadin; Franklin,Jordan).
4th and 4 at SCS29 Timeout South Carolina State, clock 00:22.
4th and 4 at SCS29 LeBlanc,Dom field goal attempt from 46 yards NO GOOD (H: Ashby,Spencer, LS: McLaughlin,Turner), clock

00:18 PENALTY SCSU Offside declined SCSU Illegal Substitution 5 yards from SCSU29 to SCSU24, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at SCS24 Shotgun Mitchell,Jalen rush middle for 1 yard loss to the SCSU25 (Hannibal,John; Barker,Josh).
2nd and 11 at SCS25 Timeout South Carolina State, clock 00:04.
2nd and 11 at SCS25 (00:04) LeBlanc,Dom field goal attempt from 42 yards NO GOOD (H: Ashby,Spencer, LS: McLaughlin,Turner),

clock 00:00.
Tennessee Tech drive start at 00:00.

1st and 10 at SCS25 End of game, clock 00:00.
South Carolina State 22-20 Tennessee Tech


